

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.



Oneidas bringing sov erai hundred bogs o corn to Washington's starving army at Val-ley Forge, after the colonists had consistcolonists had consist-ently refused to aid them. DE PERE ROUTE 4





of the Onelde this menting a 6-1-

November 12, 1976

RESOLUTION NO: 11-15-76-B

- WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc., has the only fully improved Indian Industrial Park in the Midwest, and
- The Oneida Tribal Council has recognized economic development as a high WHEREAS. priority objective to improve the economic conditions of the Oneida Reservation, and
- WHEREAS. The Oneida Tribal Council employees a fully qualified Industrial Developer to attract industry to the 32-acre Industrial Park, and
- WHEREAS, The present industrial development program is partially funded under Upper Great Lakes Regional Commission, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Business Committee is requesting that the Bureau of Indian Affairs, Minneapolis Area Office, help support the Oneida Industrial Development Program financially.

## CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Tribal Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom  $\underline{6}$  being present constituted a quorum at a meeting thereof duly called, convened, and held on the  $\underline{75}$  day of  $\underline{1976}$ ; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by an affirmative vote of  $\mathcal{F}$  for and  $\mathcal{O}$  against and  $\mathcal{O}$  abstaining and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Secretary, Oneida Business Committee